

28th December, 2022

To To

BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Plot No. C/1, G Block,

Dalal Street Mumbai-400001 Bandra-Kurla Complex Mumbai-400051

BSE Scrip Code: 590057 NSE Symbol: EQUIPPP

Sub: Intimation about execution of Memorandum of Understanding (MOU)-Disclosure under Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

With reference to the above mentioned subject, we would like to inform you that the company has entered into an Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) with GMR Varalakshmi Foundation based in Hyderabad, Telangana.

The details as required under Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 09, 2015 are given in the enclosed **Annexure-I.**

This is for your information and record.

Yours faithfully
For Equippp Social Impact Technologies Limited
(Formerly known as Proseed India Limited)

CS Karthik V Potharaju Company Secretary M. No.: A53054

CIN: L72100TG2002PLC039113



Annexure-I

INTIMATION U/R 30 OF SEBI (LODR), REGULATIONS, 2015

Sr. No.	Details of events that need to be informed	Information of such events
1	Name(s) of the parties with whom the agreement is entered	GMR Varalakshmi Foundation
2	Purpose of entering into agreement/MoU	To offer Software Products and Services to GMR Varalakshmi Foundation
3	Shareholding, if any, in the entity with whom the agreement is executed.	Nil
4	Significant Terms of the Agreement	Equippp shall offer the Software Products and Services for GMR Varalakshmi Foundation for one year on mutually agreed terms.
5	Whether, the said parties are related to promoter/ promoter group/ group companies in any manner, if yes, nature of relationship	No
6	Whether the transaction would fall with related party transaction? If yes, whether the same is done at "arms length"	No
7	Any other disclosure related to such agreement viz. details of nominee on the board of directors of the listed entity, potential conflict of interest arising out of such agreement, etc.	None
8	In case of termination or amendment of agreement, listed entity shall disclose additional details to the stock exchange(s). A) name of parties to the agreement B) Nature of agreement C) Date of execution of agreement D) details of amendment and impact thereof or reasons of termination and impact thereof.	NA

8th Floor, Western Pearl Building, Hitech City Road, Kondapur, Hyderabad - 500081, Telangana, India. | 040-29882855 | cs@equippp.com | www.equippp.in CIN: L72100TG2002PLC039113